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GRASSY ISLANDS.-J. A. DILL.-BILL OF COST. 139 

Resolve directing the Attorney General to perform cortain duties. 

Resolved, That the Attorney General be and Attorne~ Gcneml 

I . l' d d d' tIt I . to enquIre lela. Jereby IS aut 101'Ize an Irec ec 0 ma re enqUIry live to sale of 

. . d 1 I' t' tl I f G Grassy Island •• Into the propnety an ega Ity 0 le sa e 0 rassy 
Islands, so called, in Penobscot river, deeded by 
the Land Agent of Maine and Massachusetts to 
Nathaniel Lord of Bangor, in J nne 20th, 1837, 
and make his report thereon to the Legislature of 
eighteen hundred and forty-one. 

[ .f1ppl·ovecl J11a1'ch 7, [840.] 

Resolve in favor of John A. Dill of Gardiner. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of t.he Treas-
ury of the State to John A. Dill of Gardiner, forty John A. Dill, 

dollars, it being on account of loss vf time and pension, $40. 

expense occasioned by. his being taken sick when in 
the Aroostook expedition. 

[.flppl'ovecl March I [, 1840.1 

Resolve in favor of ChadboUl'ne Ilnd Rllwson. 

Resolved, That there be paid ont of the Treas-
ury of the State to Chadbourne and Rawson of Chadhourno .ntl 

Eastport the sum of forty-one dollars and seventy- ~f~~::)r.$4io~tiii 
one cents, being for a bill of cost in the action, the .) 
State of Maine against John Curtis, commenced 
and prosecuted to final judgment by said Chad-
bourne and Rawson under the directions of the 
Indian Agent of the Passamaquoddy tl'ibe. 

(.flpPl'ovecl Mal'ch 13, 1840.] 


